#### 504207243 02/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4253920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
AURÉLIEN FAUCONNET	07/23/2014			

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
Street Address:	TEN FARM SPRINGS ROAD
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15500958

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)998-3886

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP - OTIS ELEVATOR INTEL

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75953US01 (U320261US)						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. WIMPE						
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Wimpe, Reg. No. 59,990/						
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017						

**Total Attachments: 2** source=7QP6214#page1.tif source=7QP6214#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 504207243

**REEL: 041582 FRAME: 0122** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aurelien Fauconnet of 10, route de Sully, Isdes, France 45620; have invented certain improvements in:

### CAR MOUNTING GOVERNOR WITH TENSION DEVICE INTEGRATED

identified as Attorney Docket No. PA-0030851, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified hereinbelow, and

WHEREAS, OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY, of Farmington, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do(es) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

		۰	The	un	den	igne	d he	reby	aut	horiz	te(s)	i the	ass	igne	e to	inse	ert ti	ie a	ppli	catic	m i	num	ber	and	filir	ıg :	date	Ø
h	at	ονε	:-nc	ited	int	emat	ional	pat	ent :	appli	cati	on i	nio i	he f	ollo	wing	g spa	ices	, wł	en l	ino	wn;						
		1	nt'	, A	ppl	icatio	on N	o. P	CT/	B2014	/0018	340			În	t' .	Filin	g C	ate:	А	ugust	1, 2014	1					

PATENT REEL: 041582 FRAME: 0123 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s)

Date: 23/09/7014

Inventor Signature

FAUCONNET function

Inventor Printed Name

Witness Signature

SIRIGU Gérand

PATENT REEL: 041582 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 02/01/2017

Witness Printed Name